Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after
the said acquisition / sale

Rs.14,75,94,930 divided into 1,47,59,493 Equity
Shares of Rs.10/- each

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the
said acquisition

Rs.15,10,59,560 divided into 1,51,05,956 Equity
Shares of Rs.10/- each

Note:

(*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock
Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

() Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the
outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.

 __________________

 Srinivas Koora

 Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory of seller and PAC
[

 Place: Hyderabad

 Date: 26.12.2025

Annexure

Name of the
Shareholder

Date of
acquisition/Disposal

Shares held prior to
Acquisition/Disposal

Shares Disposed Shares
Acquired

  Shares held post
Acquisition/Disposal

No. of
Shares

% No.of
Shares

% No.of
Shares

% No.of
Shares

%

Bhavna
Chattopadhyay 10.09.2025 426509 2.89 2000

0.01

- -
424509 2.88

  17.11.2025 424509 2.88 3000 0.02 - - 421509 2.86
  18.11.2025 421509 2.86 2000 0.01 - - 419509 2.84
  20.11.2025 419509 2.84 500 0.00 - - 419009 2.84
  24.11.2025 419009 2.84 500 0.00 - - 418509 2.84
  28.11.2025 418509 2.84 500 0.00 - - 418009 2.83
  01.12.2025 418009 2.83 600 0.00 - - 417409 2.83
  03.12.2025 417409 2.83 8647 0.06 - - 408762 2.77
  04.12.2025 408762 2.77 14414 0.10 - - 394348 2.67
  05.12.2025 394348 2.67 20393 0.14 - - 373955 2.53
  09.12.2025 373955 2.53 42724 0.29 - - 331231 2.24
  11.12.2025 331231 2.24 100 0.00 - - 331131 2.24
  12.12.2025 331131 2.24 3317 0.02 - - 327814 2.22
  15.12.2025 327814 2.22 6991 0.05 - - 320823 2.17
  16.12.2025 320823 2.17 17870 0.12 - - 302953 2.05
  17.12.2025 302953 2.05 2684 0.02 - - 300269 2.03
  19.12.2025 300269 2.03 6260 0.04 - - 294009 1.99
  22.12.2025 294009 1.99 16821 0.11 - - 277188 1.88
  23.12.2025 277188 1.88 30856 0.21 - - 246332 1.67
 24.12.2025 246322 1.67 2075 0.01 - - 244257 1.65

Srinivas Koora 03/09/2025 2397448 16.24 1071 0.01 - - 2396377 16.24
  04/09/2025 2396377 16.24 12 0.00 - - 2396365 16.24
  05/09/2025 2396365 16.24 513 0.00 - - 2395852 16.23
  10/09/2025 2395852 16.23 1000 0.01 - - 2394852 16.23
  11/09/2025 2394852 16.23 600 0.00 - - 2394252 16.22
  12/09/2025 2394252 16.22 5 0.00 - - 2394247 16.22
  15/09/2025 2394247 16.22 1000 0.01 - - 2393247 16.21
  16/09/2025 2393247 16.21 4000 0.03 - - 2389247 16.19
  17/09/2025 2389247 16.19 1000 0.01 - - 2388247 16.18
  18/09/2025 2388247 16.18 1500 0.01 - - 2386747 16.17
  19/09/2025 2386747 16.17 1013 0.01 - - 2385734 16.16
  22/09/2025 2385734 16.16 1750 0.01 - - 2383984 16.15
  23/09/2025 2383984 16.15 2680 0.02 - - 2381304 16.13
  24/09/2025 2381304 16.13 744 0.01 - - 2380560 16.13
  25/09/2025 2380560 16.13 1771 0.01 - - 2378789 16.12
  17/11/2025 2378789 16.12 9000 0.06 - - 2369789 16.06
  18/11/2025 2369789 16.06 9000 0.06 - - 2360789 16.00
  19/11/2025 2360789 16.00 5000 0.03 - - 2355789 15.96
  20/11/2025 2355789 15.96 2239 0.02 - - 2353550 15.95
  25/11/2025 2353550 15.95 784 0.01 - - 2352766 15.94
Jaison Jose 12.09.2025 741609 5.02 6296 0.04 - - 735313 4.98
  15.09.2025 735313 4.98 7862 0.05 - - 727451 4.93
  16.09.2025 727451 4.93 10600 0.07 - - 716851 4.86
  17.09.2025 716851 4.86 10610 0.07 - - 706241 4.78
  18.09.2025 706241 4.78 10000 0.07 - - 696241 4.72
  19.09.2025 696241 4.72 10000 0.07 - - 686241 4.65
  26.09.2025 686241 4.65 5420 0.04 - - 680821 4.61
  16.12.2025 680821 4.61 37082 0.25 - - 643739 4.36

		2025-12-26T14:52:11+0530
	SRINIVAS KOORA

		2025-12-26T14:52:33+0530
	SRINIVAS KOORA